Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	277883 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u>▼</u> ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    1-5-02-     Modine Manufacturing Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Rocore_Knoxville, ILC Internal Address:  Street Address:9845_South_57th_Street  City: FranklinState:WIzip:_53132  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 10/30/2002	Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,063,132 dated May 20, 1997  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard Balsley Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9845 South 57th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Franklin State: WI Zip: 53132	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Patrick J. O'Neil  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  10/30/02  10/30/02  Date	

11/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000005 2063132

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0576** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

To the Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Modine Manufacturing Company, a Wisconsin corporation, did obtain a Trademark ("ALBRAZE") of the United States No. 2,063,132 dated May 20, 1997. Modine Manufacturing Company is now the sole owner of said trademark.

In consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Modine Manufacturing Company hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Rocore Knoxville LLC whose registered office is 9845 South 57th Street Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 its entire right, title, and interest in said Trademark No. 2,063,132, to be held by Rocore Knoxville LLC for its own use and benefit and for those of its assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Trademark is granted, as fully as they would have been held by Modine Manufacturing Company had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: October 30, 2002

MODINE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

BY:\_\_

Iohn J. Hankey

TITLE: General Manager – HD&I Division

STATE OF WISCONSIN

MILWAUKEE COUNTY )

Before me personally appeared John J. Hankey, and acknowledged that he is the General Manager, HD&I Division, of Modine Manufacturing Company, a Wisconsin corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized, executed the above instrument for the purposes therein contained, this 30th day of October, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR WISCONSIN

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0577



October 31, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE:

Assignment of Trademark

Registration No. 2,063,132

Dear Sir or Madam:

Accompanying this letter is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attached Assignment of Trademark for the "ALBRAZE" trademark assigning it from Modine Manufacturing Company to Rocore Knoxville LLC. In addition to these documents, we are enclosing our firm's check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the expense of recording these documents.

Your prompt attention to the recording of this assignment would be appreciated. If there are any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (414) 276-5000.

Very truly yours,

Patrick J. O'Neil

**RECORDED: 11/05/2002** 

PJO/ls Enclosures

c: Richard Balsley

**REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0578**